
LOUIS[IANA DOWNS - February 9, 2026 - Race 1
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LQHASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. (SNW3 L)
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eysa Jess Jumpn - 17.180 - January 19, 2019)
Purse: $15,500
Includes: $9,500 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $15,500
Value of Race: $15,500 1st $9,300, 2nd $3,100, 3rd $1,705, 4th $930, 5th $465
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:38 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
20Dec25 5EVD3 7 Nxs (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 126 L ohk 7 6 7Head 2Neck 11/2 1.20* 17.828 92 strong driving finish
12Nov25 4EVD1 6 Rock Eagle (Constantin, Lucas) 128 L bfk 6 1 2Neck 1Neck 2Neck 9.90 17.897 90 caughtlate, just missd
18Dec25 7EVD6 8 Skooby (Ransom, Bobby) 126 L bk 8 2 3Neck 3Head 33/4 11.20 17.945 89 never far back
12Nov25 3EVD7 5 The D Oh Double G (Hernandez, Rene) 128 L bfk 5 7 5Head 5Neck 4Neck 8.70 18.080 85 late interest
12Jan26 3LAD2 1 Standout (Hernandez, H.) 128 L bfhk 1 3 1Head 4Head 5Nose 4.50 18.113 84 erly spd, faded
10Dec25 3EVD2 2 Blood and Class (Baca, Edgar) 128 L k 2 8 6Neck 6Head 6Head 8.40 18.115 84 stmbld,pinballed strt
6Dec25 7EVD2 3 Whiskey Deluxe (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 128 L fhk 3 5 4Head 71 1/2 71 3/4 6.00 18.135 83 bmpd, no impact
17Dec25 3EVD1 4 Jc Mr Canelo (Espinosa, Pedro) 126 L bk 4 4 8 8 8 15.30 18.421 75 veerdin,bmpd,nofnlkck
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Nxs, Sorrel Gelding, by You Drive I Fly out of Royal Quick Jo Z, by Royal Quick Dash. Foaled Feb 14, 2023 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Richard & Janelle Simon
Owner: Sebastian Sanchez
Trainer: Aboytes-Suarez, Ramiro

Total WPS Pool: $12,838
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Nxs 4.40 2.80 2.20
6 Rock Eagle 6.20 3.80
8 Skooby 5.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-6 14.30 11,473
$0.50 Trifecta 7-6-8 63.65 6,967
$0.10 Superfecta 7-6-8-5 70.93 5,869

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

7 Nxs 6 71 2Neck 11/2

6 Rock Eagle 1 2Head 1Neck 21/2

8 Skooby 2 3Neck 31/2 33/4

5 The D Oh Double G 7 53/4 53/4 41 1/2

1 Standout 3 1Head 41/2 51 3/4

2 Blood and Class 8 63/4 61 61 3/4

3 Whiskey Deluxe 5 41/2 71 72

4 Jc Mr Canelo 4 81 1/4 82 1/2 83 3/4

Trainers: 7 - Aboytes-Suarez, Ramiro; 6 - Flores, Salvador; 8 - Manucy, Joseph; 5 - Brooks, Andre; 1 - Oviedo, Victor; 2 - Najera, Ysela; 3 - Rubio, Jorge;
4 - Alcantara, Barbara

Owners: 7 -Sebastian Sanchez; 6 -Estevan Saenz; 8 -Jesus A. Molina; 5 -Brenda Ayala Sanchez; 1 -Mario Jaimes; 2 -Ysela Edytt Najera; 3 -Jorge Erik
Rubio; 4 - JC Racing Stables LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
NXS strong driving finish. ROCK EAGLE caught late, just missed. SKOOBY never far back. THE D OH DOUBLE G late interest. STANDOUT early speed,
faded. BLOOD AND CLASS stumbled, pinballed start. WHISKEY DELUXE bumped, no impact. JC MR CANELO veered in, bumped, no final kick.
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LOUISIA<NA DOWNS - February 9, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Louisiana
Bred Claiming Price $7,500. Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Two Hundred And Twenty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Wild Tycoon - 11.684 - March 17, 2015)
Purse: $6,000
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $10,000
Value of Race: $6,440 1st $3,600, 2nd $1,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $360, 5th $180
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
6Nov25 3LS6 4 Lady Gart (Luna, Ubaldo) 126 L bfhk 3 1 11/2 1Neck 9.90 12.130 89 gate to wire
5Dec25 7EVD2 6 Ts Nephele (Constantin, Lucas) 128 L bfk 5 2 2Neck 23/4 4.30 12.155 87 game 2nd
19Dec25 1EVD5 10 La Pantera Jp (Ransom, Bobby) 128 L 9 4 3Head 33/4 4.40 12.262 83 strong final kick
13Dec25 5EVD7 1 King Sashay (Luna, Gerardo) 126 L b 1 3 41/2 4Neck 5.30 12.391 77 even bid
17Dec25 8EVD3 3 Thumpper (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 126 L bf 2 8 61/2 5Head 1.30* 12.419 75 one paced
18Oct25 4LS8 5 Jees Cheyia (Aguilar, Jacobo) 128 fk 4 5 5Neck 6Head 34.80 12.431 75 hung late
--- 8 Toast to Rally (Morales, Adrian) 128 bf 7 6 7Head 7Neck 51.20 12.445 74 no threat
6Dec25 8EVD7 9 Power Dice (Vargas, Federico) 128 L b 8 7 8Head 81 1/4 10.10 12.470 73 no impact
5Dec25 5EVD6 7 Pk Shenaynay (Ramirez, Jr., J.R.) 126 L bf 6 9 9 9 31.90 12.664 64 no menace
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Lady Gart, Sorrel Filly, by Bogart out of Nawlins Lady, by Swingin Jess. Foaled Mar 03, 2023 in Texas.
Breeder: Juan Cirilo Castillo
Owner: Francisco Carreon
Trainer: Leal, Paul

Claiming Prices: 4 - Lady Gart: $5,000; 6 - Ts Nephele: $5,000; 10 - La Pantera Jp: $7,500; 1 - King Sashay: $5,000; 3 - Thumpper:
$5,000; 5 - Jees Cheyia: $5,000; 8 - Toast to Rally: $5,000; 9 - Power Dice: $5,000; 7 - Pk Shenaynay: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Ivory Desire (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $12,939
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Lady Gart 21.80 9.60 12.00
6 Ts Nephele 4.40 3.20

10 La Pantera Jp 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-6 48.10 13,604
$0.50 Trifecta 4-6-10 78.95 11,245
$0.10 Superfecta 4-6-10-1 90.60 7,984
$1.00 Daily Double 7-4 34.90 2,227

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin

4 Lady Gart 1 11/2 1Neck

6 Ts Nephele 2 21/2 2Neck

10 La Pantera Jp 4 33/4 31

1 King Sashay 3 43/4 41 3/4

3 Thumpper 8 61 1/2 52

5 Jees Cheyia 5 51 1/4 62

8 Toast to Rally 6 72 72 1/4

9 Power Dice 7 82 1/4 82 1/2

7 Pk Shenaynay 9 92 1/4 93 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Leal, Paul; 6 - Flores, Salvador; 10 - Jeane, Emily; 1 - Aguirre, Ricardo; 3 - Trejo, Martin; 5 - Poteet, Don; 8 - Hernandez, Leonel; 9 - Campos
Sr., Francisco; 7 - Flores, Salvador

Owners: 4 -Francisco Carreon; 6 - Snow, Shane and Snow, Brooke; 10 -Jose Martin Pargas; 1 -Ramiro Escojido Garcia; 3 -Raul Rubalcava; 5 -Citlali
Moncada; 8 -Rodolfo Navarro; 9 -Efrain Noriega; 7 - Phatt Kat Ranch;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LADY GART gate to wire. TS NEPHELE game 2nd. LA PANTERA JP strong final kick. KING SASHAY even bid. THUMPPER one paced. JEES CHEYIA
hung late. TOAST TO RALLY no threat. POWER DICE no impact. PK SHENAYNAY no menace.
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LOUISIANA DOWN<S - February 9, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LQHASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. (SNW2 L) Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: Two Hundred And Twenty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Wild Tycoon - 11.684 - March 17, 2015)
Purse: $11,400
Includes: $5,400 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $11,400
Value of Race: $11,400 1st $6,840, 2nd $2,280, 3rd $1,254, 4th $684, 5th $342
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:31 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
20Nov25 4EVD4 7 Honor a Wild Train (Vargas, Federico) 128 L bk 7 4 2Head 1Nose 1.50* 12.157 87 got the nod
11Dec25 2EVD6 9 Tates Tee Cos (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 128 L b 9 7 83/4 2Head 8.40 12.162 87 late rally
13Jan26 3LAD7 8 Tcb Eye B Famous (Constantin, Lucas) 128 L bfk 8 1 3Head 3Neck 5.80 12.180 86 erlyspd, jst missd
3Dec25 1EVD3 6 Precious Rogue (Ransom, Bobby) 128 L bk 6 6 5Neck 4Head 14.20 12.217 85 late interest
5Nov25 2EVD7 3 Jrs Special Majestic (Edison Jr., Randy) 126 L bhk 3 5 13/4 51/2 16.90 12.229 84 even bid
12Jan26 1LAD4 4 Hes Guilty (Hernandez, Rene) 126 L k 4 9 4Head 61/2 5.00 12.330 80 lacked final kick
5Dec25 3EVD1 1 Tf Stevie B First (Luna, Ubaldo) 126 L bk 1 2 7Neck 7Neck 5.80 12.411 76 faded
12Jan26 1LAD9 2 Cmon Ride Da Train (Rodriguez, Leonardo) 126 L bk 2 3 6Head 8Neck 28.80 12.453 74 outkicked
19Dec25 1EVD1 10 Sassie Streakin (Fierro, Angel) 128 b 10 8 9 9 42.20 12.497 72 no threat
11Dec25 3EVD4 5 Zivory (Ramirez, Servando) 126 L bhk 5 10 --- --- 12.10 --- stumbled badly, EQAmb
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Honor a Wild Train, Bay Gelding, by Freighttrain B out of Honorarium, by Stoli. Foaled Feb 24, 2021 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Jonathan Pledger
Owner: Salvador Olmeda Mena
Trainer: Campos Sr., Francisco

Claiming Prices: 7 - Honor a Wild Train: $10,000; 9 - Tates Tee Cos: $10,000; 8 - Tcb Eye B Famous: $10,000; 6 - Precious Rogue:
$10,000; 3 - Jrs Special Majestic: $10,000; 4 - Hes Guilty: $10,000; 1 - Tf Stevie B First: $10,000; 2 - Cmon Ride Da
Train: $10,000; 10 - Sassie Streakin: $10,000; 5 - Zivory: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $18,686
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Honor a Wild Train 5.00 3.40 2.80
9 Tates Tee Cos 7.60 3.00
8 Tcb Eye B Famous 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-9 21.60 20,408
$0.50 Trifecta 7-9-8 40.65 12,628
$0.10 Superfecta 7-9-8-6 43.22 8,584
$1.00 Daily Double 4-7 44.40 1,230
$0.50 Pick 3 7-4-7 (3 correct) 37.50 1,351

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin

7 Honor a Wild Train 4 23/4 1Nose

9 Tates Tee Cos 7 81 3/4 2Nose

8 Tcb Eye B Famous 1 33/4 3Head

6 Precious Rogue 6 51 41/2

3 Jrs Special Majestic 5 13/4 51/2

4 Hes Guilty 9 41 61

1 Tf Stevie B First 2 71 1/2 71 1/2

2 Cmon Ride Da Train 3 61 1/4 81 3/4

10 Sassie Streakin 8 92 1/2 92

5 Zivory 10 --- ---

Trainers: 7 - Campos Sr., Francisco; 9 - Barron, Jose; 8 - Flores, Salvador; 6 - Jeane, Emily; 3 - Bustamante, David; 4 - Rosales, Gilberto; 1 - Rubin,
Donald; 2 - Keith, Larry; 10 - Lira, Jesus; 5 - Ramirez, Jr., Saul

Owners: 7 -Salvador Olmeda Mena; 9 -Eduardo Blanco; 8 -Teresa C. Bartlett; 6 -Guadalupe Garza, Jr.; 3 - Two Red Rock Farm, LLC; 4 -Jose O. Barron;
1 -Robin L. Redding; 2 -Michael Scott Dupre; 10 -Diana Jaimes; 5 -Manuel Mendieta;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HONOR A WILD TRAIN got the nod. TATES TEE COS late rally. TCB EYE B FAMOUS early speed, just missed. PRECIOUS ROGUE late interest. JRS
SPECIAL MAJESTIC even bid. HES GUILTY lacked final kick. TF STEVIE B FIRST faded. CMON RIDE DA TRAIN outkicked. SASSIE STREAKIN reluctant
to load, no threat. ZIVORY stumbled badly, EQAmb.
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LOUISIANA ?DOWNS - February 9, 2026 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LQHASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. (SNW3 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Two Hundred And Twenty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Wild Tycoon - 11.684 - March 17, 2015)
Purse: $10,400
Includes: $4,400 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $10,400
Value of Race: $10,400 1st $6,240, 2nd $2,080, 3rd $1,144, 4th $624, 5th $312
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:59 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
19Jan26 4LAD7 10 Shining Fire (Torres, Jr., Clemente) 128 L b 9 6 1Head 11 6.10 12.209 85 much the best
19Jan26 4LAD4 9 Jj Lucky Jess (Edison Jr., Randy) 128 L b 8 7 7Head 2Nose 3.50 12.362 78 2nd best
12Dec25 6EVD1 2 Heza Hustler (Espinosa, Pedro) 128 L b 2 9 3Nose 3Nose 3.90 12.363 78 game 3rd
13Jan26 4LAD1 5 Jb Paint Me Blue (Ransom, Bobby) 128 L bfhk 5 3 5Head 4Nose 5.40 12.372 78 game effort
19Jan26 4LAD2 4 Eagle Eye Leaving U (Vargas, Federico) 128 bfhk 4 1 2Nose 51/2 2.10* 12.378 77 even bid
19Jan26 4LAD5 8 Ruse Pop Man (Medina, Alejandro) 126 L bfk 7 4 8Head 6Head 14.20 12.469 73 late interest
19Dec25 4EVD2 7 Sheza Vicious Chick (Vital, Humberto) 126 L bk 6 5 9 7Neck 15.60 12.479 73 no impact
4Dec25 5EVD2 3 Empyrical (Hernandez, Rey) 128 L bk 3 8 6Neck 8Neck 37.20 12.519 71 one paced
19Jan26 4LAD6 1 Janices Prospect (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 128 L hk 1 2 4Head 9 52.20 12.553 69 faded
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Shining Fire, Sorrel Mare, by Highest Fire out of My Shining Rose, by First to Shine. Foaled Mar 19, 2019 in Louisiana.
Breeder: High-Value Resources Llc
Owner: Blanca Huitron
Trainer: Lira, Jesus

1 Claimed Horse(s): Eagle Eye Leaving U New Trainer: Ysela Edytt Najera New Owner: Ysela Edytt Najera

Claiming Prices: 10 - Shining Fire: $5,000; 9 - Jj Lucky Jess: $5,000; 2 - Heza Hustler: $5,000; 5 - Jb Paint Me Blue: $5,000; 4 - Eagle
Eye Leaving U: $5,000; 8 - Ruse Pop Man: $5,000; 7 - Sheza Vicious Chick: $5,000; 3 - Empyrical: $5,000; 1 - Janices
Prospect: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Izitalexander (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $16,107
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Shining Fire 14.20 5.00 3.60

9 Jj Lucky Jess 4.40 3.20
2 Heza Hustler 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 10-9 29.60 21,041
$0.50 Trifecta 10-9-2 83.25 11,573
$0.10 Superfecta 10-9-2-5 63.00 9,591
$1.00 Daily Double 7-10 22.40 1,962
$0.50 Pick 3 4-7-10 (3 correct) 190.95 1,274
$0.50 Pick 4 7-4-7-10 (4 correct) 633.85 2,237

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin
10 Shining Fire 6 1Head 11

9 Jj Lucky Jess 7 73/4 21

2 Heza Hustler 9 3Head 31

5 Jb Paint Me Blue 3 5Neck 41

4 Eagle Eye Leaving U 1 2Head 51 1/4

8 Ruse Pop Man 4 83/4 61 3/4

7 Sheza Vicious Chick 5 93/4 71 3/4

3 Empyrical 8 61/2 82

1 Janices Prospect 2 4Head 92 1/4

Trainers: 10 - Lira, Jesus; 9 - Carrizales, Jose; 2 - Ortiz, Jose; 5 - Solis-Guevara, Ismael; 4 - Rubio, Jorge; 8 - Foster, Brenda; 7 - Flores, Jr., Mardonio; 3 -
Flores, Jr., Mardonio; 1 - Muniz, Janessa

Owners: 10 -Blanca Huitron; 9 -Ismael Ramirez; 2 - Ortiz Racing LLC; 5 -Cecelia Fox; 4 -Adriana Cazares; 8 -Edgar Huitron; 7 -Daniel Villareal Jr; 3
-Maria G Munoz Rodriguez; 1 -Mark Langford;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SHINING FIRE much the best. JJ LUCKY JESS 2nd best. HEZA HUSTLER game 3rd. JB PAINT ME BLUE game effort. EAGLE EYE LEAVING U even bid.
RUSE POP MAN late interest. SHEZA VICIOUS CHICK no impact. EMPYRICAL one paced. JANICES PROSPECT faded.
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LOUIS<IANA DOWNS - February 9, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LQHASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. (SNW2 L) Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Political Outlook - 16.353 - March 16, 2014)
Purse: $11,400
Includes: $5,400 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $11,400
Value of Race: $11,400 1st $6,840, 2nd $2,280, 3rd $1,254, 4th $684, 5th $342
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:26 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
7Nov25 4EVD4 10 Mda One Eye Cartel (Garcia, Flavio) 126 L fk 8 7 3Head 31/2 11/2 1.00* 17.000 95 game winner
11Dec25 3EVD6 9 San Lorenzo Fast (Espinosa, Pedro) 126 L bk 7 2 2Neck 2Nose 2Neck 11.90 17.096 92 never far back
19Nov25 2EVD2 7 Tm Grand Dynasty (Vargas, Federico) 128 L bk 5 1 4Neck 41/2 31/2 4.30 17.155 91 late bid
17Dec25 7EVD5 1 Southern Rogue (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 126 L bk 1 5 11/2 1Nose 43/4 9.30 17.260 87 caught late
9May25 4DED9 6 Shes a Fast Rogue Aw (Morales, Adrian) 128 L bk 4 3 5Head 5Neck 51 1/4 10.50 17.367 84 even bid
18Dec25 1EVD2 4 Lydias Going Grand (Vital, Humberto) 128 L b 3 4 6Neck 61 1/2 61/2 4.60 17.587 77 one paced
11Dec25 3EVD2 8 Tttshesa Hot Ivan (Hernandez, Rene) 126 L k 6 8 8 7Nose 71 1/2 14.60 17.662 75 stpslw,pssdtiredfoe
11Dec25 2EVD3 2 Mp Latoscana (Rodriguez, Leonardo) 128 L bk 2 6 71 8 8 33.80 17.907 68 no impact
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Mda One Eye Cartel, Bay Colt, by Carters Cartel out of One Sweet Tay, by One Sweet Jess. Foaled Mar 25, 2023 in Louisiana.
Breeder: M & M Stables Llc
Owner: M and M Stables LLC (Alvarez)
Trainer: Orozco, Orlando

1 Claimed Horse(s): Tm Grand Dynasty New Trainer: Eduardo L. Morales New Owner: Leobersi Perez

Claiming Prices: 10 - Mda One Eye Cartel: $10,000; 9 - San Lorenzo Fast: $10,000; 7 - Tm Grand Dynasty: $10,000; 1 - Southern
Rogue: $10,000; 6 - Shes a Fast Rogue Aw: $10,000; 4 - Lydias Going Grand: $10,000; 8 - Tttshesa Hot Ivan: $10,000;
2 - Mp Latoscana: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sizzlincartelajolla (Veterinarian), Tlc Best Prize (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $12,319
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Mda One Eye Cartel 4.00 2.80 2.40

9 San Lorenzo Fast 8.60 4.00
7 Tm Grand Dynasty 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 10-9 15.30 14,586
$0.50 Trifecta 10-9-7 22.70 10,428
$0.10 Superfecta 10-9-7-1 28.03 7,402
$1.00 Daily Double 10-10 29.10 1,425
$0.50 Pick 3 7-10-10 (3 correct) 39.10 940

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str1 Str Fin
10 Mda One Eye Cartel 7 33/4 3Head 11/2

9 San Lorenzo Fast 2 21/2 2Nose 21/2

7 Tm Grand Dynasty 1 43/4 41/2 33/4

1 Southern Rogue 5 11/2 1Nose 41 1/4

6 Shes a Fast Rogue Aw 3 51 51 52

4 Lydias Going Grand 4 61 1/4 61 1/4 63 1/4

8 Tttshesa Hot Ivan 8 82 1/2 72 3/4 73 3/4

2 Mp Latoscana 6 71 1/2 83 85 1/4

Trainers: 10 - Orozco, Orlando; 9 - Campos, Jr, Francisco; 7 - Haywood, Vann; 1 - Clark, Alex; 6 - Aguirre, Ricardo; 4 - Keith, Larry; 8 - Jeane, Emily; 2 -
Alcantara, Barbara

Owners: 10 - M and M Stables LLC (Alvarez); 9 -Fausto G. Mendoza; 7 - Two The Max Investments LLC; 1 -Leobersi Perez; 6 -Barbara Hieden Seber; 4 -
Blackmon Quarter Horses, LLC; 8 -Rickey Thompson; 2 -Sonia Medina;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MDA ONE EYE CARTEL game winner. SAN LORENZO FAST never far back. TM GRAND DYNASTY late bid. SOUTHERN ROGUE caught late. SHES A
FAST ROGUE AW even bid. LYDIAS GOING GRAND one paced. TTTSHESA HOT IVAN off step slow, passed tired foe. MP LATOSCANA no impact.
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LOUISIANA D<OWNS - February 9, 2026 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
TWO RACES. Weight, 126 lbs. (Fillies that are nominated in the Mardi Gras Oaks are preferred.). (SNW2 L)
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eysa Jess Jumpn - 17.180 - January 19, 2019)
Purse: $14,500
Includes: $8,500 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $14,500
Value of Race: $14,500 1st $8,700, 2nd $2,900, 3rd $1,595, 4th $870, 5th $435
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:51 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
28Nov25 5EVD4 1 Fdd Pilot (Edison Jr., Randy) 126 L bhk 1 1 1Neck 11/2 11/2 19.60 18.058 85 gate to wire
17Dec25 7EVD2 8 San Lorenzo Bosslady (Rodriguez, Leonardo) 126 L bhk 8 2 2Head 2Head 21/2 3.10 18.125 83 just missed
12Dec25 7EVD4 4 Beyondsivorypilot (Vargas, Federico) 126 L bk 4 6 6Head 31/2 3Head 8.30 18.195 81 game 3rd
12Jan26 1LAD2 7 One Sweet Lil Patsy (Ransom, Bobby) 126 L bfk 7 4 4Neck 4Head 4Head 6.30 18.214 81 late bid
12Dec25 7EVD6 6 Raiseyourglasshigher (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 126 L bfk 6 5 5Neck 61/2 51/2 16.40 18.228 80 even effort
28Nov25 1EVD5 2 Six Streakin Blood (Medina, Alejandro) 126 L bfh 2 8 81 5Neck 63/4 8.90 18.310 78 late interest
18Dec25 6EVD2 3 Headed North (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 126 L bk 3 7 7Head 83/4 7Nose 2.70* 18.432 75 one paced
12Jan26 2LAD1 9 Coachable (Hernandez, Rene) 126 L bfhk 9 9 9 9 81/2 4.30 18.441 74 duckedout,laterally
4Dec25 6EVD6 5 Genevieve (Espinosa, Pedro) 126 L h 5 3 3Head 7Head 9 16.20 18.514 72 early speed, faded
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Fdd Pilot, Sorrel Filly, by Mr Piloto out of Ohh John Henry, by Fdd Dynasty. Foaled Feb 26, 2023 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Eddie Cramer/Tom or Bill Maher
Owner: Two Red Rock Farm, LLC
Trainer: Bustamante, David

Total WPS Pool: $10,167
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Fdd Pilot 41.20 36.40 24.40
8 San Lorenzo Bosslady 5.00 3.60
4 Beyondsivorypilot 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-8 154.50 11,509
$0.50 Trifecta 1-8-4 860.95 6,894
$0.10 Superfecta 1-8-4-7 711.65 4,749
$1.00 Daily Double 10-1 26.60 1,733

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

1 Fdd Pilot 1 1Neck 11/2 11/2

8 San Lorenzo Bosslady 2 2Neck 21/2 21/2

4 Beyondsivorypilot 6 61 31/2 31

7 One Sweet Lil Patsy 4 41/2 41 41

6 Raiseyourglasshigher 5 53/4 61 1/2 51 1/4

2 Six Streakin Blood 8 81 1/4 51 1/4 61 3/4

3 Headed North 7 71 82 72 1/2

9 Coachable 9 92 1/4 92 3/4 82 1/2

5 Genevieve 3 3Neck 72 93

Trainers: 1 - Bustamante, David; 8 - Garcia, Juan; 4 - Haywood, Vann; 7 - Hernandez, Manuel; 6 - Ellis, Trey; 2 - Hoda, Danny; 3 - Clark, Alex; 9 -
Rosales, Gilberto; 5 - Alcantara, Barbara

Owners: 1 - Two Red Rock Farm, LLC; 8 -Rogelio Marquez, Jr.; 4 -Kris Locklear; 7 -Christopher Hernandez; 6 - Jones, David S. and Gunn, Sean; 2 -
Jerr-Wood Ranch; 3 -Leobersi Perez; 9 -Jose O. Barron; 5 -Sonia Medina;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FDD PILOT gate to wire. SAN LORENZO BOSSLADY just missed. BEYONDSIVORYPILOT game 3rd. ONE SWEET LIL PATSY late bid.
RAISEYOURGLASSHIGHER even effort. SIX STREAKIN BLOOD late interest. HEADED NORTH one paced. COACHABLE ducked out, late rally.
GENEVIEVE early speed, faded.
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L<OUISIANA DOWNS - February 9, 2026 - Race 7
MAIDEN - Quarter Horse
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year
Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $20,000). (S)
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eysa Jess Jumpn - 17.180 - January 19, 2019)
Purse: $14,000
Includes: $8,000 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $14,000
Value of Race: $14,000 1st $8,400, 2nd $2,800, 3rd $1,540, 4th $840, 5th $420
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
11Dec25 1EVD2 5 Judys Money Train (Ransom, Bobby) 128 L bf 5 1 1Head 1Head 1Neck 9.50 18.189 82 gate to wire
5Dec25 3EVD2 9 Smokeshow V (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 126 L bfk 9 4 5Head 5Head 2Head 1.20* 18.249 80 game 2nd
19Jan26 7LAD5 2 Tdz Royal Eagle (Rodriguez, Jose) 126 L bk 2 3 2Neck 23/4 33/4 3.50 18.261 79 just missed
10Dec25 4EVD7 6 Big Money Gee (Luna, Ubaldo) 126 L bk 6 6 6Head 6Neck 41/2 4.00 18.383 76 late bid
5Dec25 5EVD4 7 San Lorenzo Bloodtx (Ramirez, Jr., Julio) 126 L bfk 7 7 7Neck 73/4 51/2 7.30 18.447 74 late kick
18Dec25 4EVD4 3 I Am Jettin Away (Ramirez, Jr., J.R.) 126 L bfh 3 5 4Neck 4Neck 61 1/4 21.20 18.531 72 hung late
23Jan25 4LAD8 1 Aj Taylors Cliff (Vargas, Federico) 128 L b 1 2 3Head 3Head 71/2 25.30 18.728 66 faded
13Nov25 5EVD7 8 Jm Jessalynns Wagon (Edison Jr., Randy) 126 L b 8 8 9 9 8Neck 60.20 18.816 64 no impact
12Jan26 2LAD5 4 Dix Zee Rogue (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 126 L bh 4 9 81/2 81/2 9 34.70 18.867 62 no threat
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Judys Money Train, Gray Mare, by Freighttrain B out of Bg Sheza Eye Opener, by Coronas Leaving You. Foaled Apr 09, 2021 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Mary Shiner Segura
Owner: Veronica Rogers
Trainer: Rogers, Andy

Total WPS Pool: $17,162
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Judys Money Train 21.00 5.60 3.60
9 Smokeshow V 3.00 2.60
2 Tdz Royal Eagle 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$1.00 Exacta 5-9 40.30 17,847
$0.50 Trifecta 5-9-2 61.50 13,855
$0.10 Superfecta 5-9-2-6 30.15 9,931
$1.00 Daily Double 1-5 100.20 2,740
$0.50 Pick 3 10-1-5 (3 correct) 172.50 2,959
$0.50 Pick 4 10-3/5/10-1-5 (4 correct) 1,202.35 4,244
$0.50 Pick 5 7-10-3/5/10-1-5 (4 correct) 81.50 1,127 1,896

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

5 Judys Money Train 1 1Head 1Head 1Neck

9 Smokeshow V 4 53/4 51 1/4 2Neck

2 Tdz Royal Eagle 3 2Head 2Head 3Neck

6 Big Money Gee 6 63/4 61 1/4 41

7 San Lorenzo Bloodtx 7 71 71 1/2 51 1/2

3 I Am Jettin Away 5 41/2 41 62

1 Aj Taylors Cliff 2 3Neck 33/4 73 1/4

8 Jm Jessalynns Wagon 8 91 3/4 92 3/4 83 3/4

4 Dix Zee Rogue 9 81 1/4 82 1/4 94

Trainers: 5 - Rogers, Andy; 9 - Ellis, Trey; 2 - Eschete, Nason; 6 - Campos, Jr, Francisco; 7 - Ramirez, Julio; 3 - Weeks, Kenneth; 1 - Haywood, Vann; 8 -
Meche, Robert; 4 - Macias, Manuel

Owners: 5 -Veronica Rogers; 9 - Blackmon Quarter Horses, LLC; 2 -Tony Doughtie; 6 -Fausto G. Mendoza; 7 -Isidro D Maltos; 3 - Colomb, Jr., Lester and
Two The Max Investments, LLC; 1 - A and J Running Horses; 8 -Annette Faul; 4 -Jesus Mendez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JUDYS MONEY TRAIN gate to wire. SMOKESHOW V game 2nd. TDZ ROYAL EAGLE just missed. BIG MONEY GEE late bid. SAN LORENZO BLOODTX
late kick. I AM JETTIN AWAY hung late. AJ TAYLORS CLIFF faded. JM JESSALYNNS WAGON no impact. DIX ZEE ROGUE no threat.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $12,341
Off Track Wagering Handle: $351,178
Total Handle: $363,811
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